

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

Sanjay Dang

... Applicant/Plaintiff

v/s.

M/s Vimal Intertrade

Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents/Defendants

...

Mr. Rizwan Siddiquee a/w. Mr. Shikhar N. Vira i/b. Siddiquee &  
Associates for the Applicant in IAL/14547/2023

Mr. Paras N. Vira for Defendant no.1.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH JULY 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he will not press for warrant of attachment on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 before the Registrar of Bombay High Court in the execution proceeding filed by him in view of this application till the next date.

2. For paucity of time, matter is adjourned to 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)