



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19158 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

Bindesh Shah ... Applicant
v/s.
Multiflex Laxmi Print Limited ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023

...
Mr. Tushar Kakalia i/b. Bhakti popat for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rizwan Siddiquee a/w. Mr. Shikhar N. Vira i/b. Siddiquee &
Associates for the Applicant in IAL/14547/2023
Mr. Mayur Sonawane h/f. Paras Vira Original Plaintiff.
...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH AUGUST 2023.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit in reply to the both interim applications shall be filed on or before 21st August, 2023.
2. Adjourned to 24th August, 2023 for "Directions"
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)