



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19158 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.149 OF 2015

MR. BINDESH SHAH

)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MULTIPLEX LAXMI PRINT LIMITED

)...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14547 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.149 OF 2015

Ms.Bhakti Popat, Advocate for the Applicant/Original Defendant no.4.

Mr.Maulik Chheda, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in both IA.

Mr.Shikhar Khandelwal i/by Siddiquee & Associates, Advocate for the Applicant/Original Defendant no.3 in IA(L)/14547/2023.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd OCTOBER 2023

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Maulik Chheda, learned Counsel, appears for the original Plaintiff/Respondent in these Applications and seeks some time on the ground that the lead Counsel is not available. Learned Counsel for the Defendant/Interim Applicant

has no objection if some accommodation is granted, provided statement made earlier is continued till the next date.

2. At the request of Mr.Maulik Chheda for the Plaintiff/Respondent, list on **8th November 2023**.

3. Statement made earlier on behalf of the original Plaintiff to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)