

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19158 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.149 OF 2015
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14547 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.149 OF 2015**

Mr. Bindesh Shah ... Applicant
In the mater between:
Vimal Intertrade Private Limited ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Multiflex Laxmi Print Limited and ors. ... Defendants

Mr.Paras Vira, Advocate for the Plaintiff/for the Respondent in IAL No. 19158 of 2023.

Mr.Tushar Kakalia with Ms.Bhakti Popat, Advocates for the Applicant in IAL No. 19158 of 2023 and for the Defendant No.4.

Mr.Shyam Panchmukh i/by M/s Siddiquee and Associates, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL No.14547 of 2023 and for the Defendant No.3.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 05 DECEMBER, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. The pleadings in the Interim Applications are complete.
2. List for hearing on 18th December, 2023.
3. Let brief propositions and supporting judgments be circulated in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)