

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 768 OF 2015**

Sanjay Dang ...Applicant
In the matter between
M/s Vimal Intertrade Private Limited ...Plaintiff
Vs
M/s Multiflex Laxmi Print Limited and Ors. ...Respondents

Adv Mr. Aditya Chavan with Adv. S. Allana i/b Siddiquee & Associates
for Applicant.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **12th FEBRUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned.
2. Mr. Chavan, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the suit valuation in this matter is below the pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court and suitable directions be given.
3. Registry to verify and act accordingly.
4. Praecipe accordingly stands disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)