

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19158 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

MR.BINDESH SHAH)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MULTIFLEX LAXMI PRINT LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

Mr.Tushad Kakalia and Ms.Bhakti Popat, Advocate for the
Applicant/Original Defendant no.4.

Mr.Rizwan Siddique, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL/14547/2023.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel in the matter, list on
11th October 2024 at 4.00 p.m.
2. Learned Counsel have tendered their written submissions which
are taken on record.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)