

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19158 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.149 OF 2015

Bindesh Shah)...Applicant
V/s.)...Respondent
Multiflex Laxmi Print Limited

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

Ms Bhakti Popat, Advocate for the Applicant/Org. Defendant No.4 in
IA(L)/19158/2023.

Mr. Paras N. Vira, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2/Org.Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Ms Bhakti Popat, learned counsel appearing for the Original Defendant No. 4 seeks some time. Mr. Paras Vira, learned counsel for the Original Plaintiff has no objection.
3. At the joint request, list on **26th March 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)