

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14547 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

SANJAY DANG )...APPLICANT  
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN  
M/S. VIMAL INTERTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED )...PLAINTIFF  
V/s.  
M/S.MULTIFLEX LAMI PRINT LIMITED AND )  
OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Deepesh Shahani, through Video Conferencing, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL/14547/2023.

Mr.Mayur Sonavane h/f. Mr.Paras Vira, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Tushad Kakalia a/w. Ms.Bhakti Popat, Advocate for the Defendant no.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

**PC. :**

1. Mr.Deepesh Shahani, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant through video conferencing and submits that his senior is in personal difficulty and the matter be suitably adjourned.

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.08.21  
12:06:35  
+0530

2. It is observed that the Interim Application is on lodging number. Let objections to the Interim Application be removed within a period of two weeks and registered number be obtained, failing which, the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on **8<sup>th</sup> October 2025**.

4. No further extension of time would be granted on any ground whatsoever.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**