

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 713 OF 2025**

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

Mr Bindesh Shah ... Applicant

In the matter between :

M/s Vimal Intertrade Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s Multiflex Laxmi Print Ltd and others ... Defendants

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 236 OF 2023

WITH

NOTICE NO. 140 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 236 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4920 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 149 OF 2015

.....

Mr. Tushad Kakalia alongwith Ms. Bhakti Popat, Advocate for the Applicant in IA-713-2025 and for the Original Defendant No.4.

Mr. Aaqib Kazi, Advocate for the Applicant in IA-4920-2025 and for the Original Defendant No.3.

Mr. Paras N. Vira, Advocate for the Plaintiff/Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Vira, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff/ Respondent No.1 and submits that he is endeavouring to work out the matter at least with the two Judgment Debtors, who are represented before this Court and that the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. Mr. Kakalia, learned Counsel appearing for the original Defendant No.4/Interim Applicant in Interim Application No.713 of 2025 and Mr. Kazi, learned Counsel appearing for the original Defendant No.3 have no objection if some time is granted.
3. List on **1st April 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)